
DocuSign Envelope ID: E43D8855-BC72-400E-8ECA-044B9126BAF2 

AMENDMENT #2 

CONTRACT #0000000000000000000069655 

This is an amendment to the Contract (the "Contract") entered into by and between the Indiana 
Family and Social Services Administration, Office of Medicaid Policy and Planning (FSSA 
or OMPP) (the "State") and Coordinated Care Corporation d/b/a Managed Health Services 
(the "Contractor") approved by the last State signatory on March 1, 2023. 

In consideration of the mutual undertakings and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties agree 
as follows: 

1. The purpose of this Amendment to the Contract is to update the Contractor's ongoing 
Division of Supplier Diversity ("DSD") commitment obligations. 

2. The Contract term remains unchanged. It shall terminate on December 31, 2026. 

3. The consideration for this Contract remains unchanged. Total remuneration under the 

Contract is not to exceed $3,929,170,018.54. 

4. The Contract is amended by updating the following: 

A. Minority and Women's Business Enterprises Compliance. 

Pursuant to an IDOA DSD Letter of Determination, dated September 27, 2023, DSD 
approved a decrease of the !DOA-certified MBE Indiana Minority Health Coalition, Inc. 
d/b/a IMHC, from 1.39% to 1.182% and add !DOA-certified MBE Black Onyx 

Management, Inc. at 0.203%. The change results in 0% change in overall commitment 
obligations for Minority and Women's Business Enterprises Compliance. Therefore 
Clause 32 is modified as follows: 

As required by 25 IAC 5-6-2(b}, the following Division certified MBE or WBE 
subcontractor(s) will be participating in this Contract during the extension period. This 

participation represents an increase of O % above the original MBE and/or WBE 
commitment. 

Page 1 of 4 

 

    








   






  





     




DocuSign Envelope ID: E43D8855-BC72-400E-8ECA-044B9126BAF2 

 









    
 




         

 


    
  




    
  




    


   
 


    














A copy of each subcontractor agreement must be submitted to the Division of Supplier 

Diversity within thirty (30) days of the effecti\e date of this Amendment. The 
subcontractor agreements may be uploaded into Pay Audit (Indiana's subcontractor 
payment auditing system), emailed to MWBECompliance@idoa.lN.gov, or mailed to the 

Division of Supplier Diversity, 402 W. Washington Street Room W-462, Indianapolis IN 
46204. Failure to provide a copy of any subcontractor agreement may be deemed a 
violation of the rules governing MBE/WBE procurement and may result in sanctions 
allowable under 25 IAC 5-7-8. Requests for changes must be submitted to 
MWBECompliance@idoa.lN.gov for review and approval before changing the 
participation plan submitted in connection with this Amendment. 

The Contractor shall report payments made to Division of Supplier Di\ersity 
certified subcontractors under this Contract on a monthly basis using Pay Audit. The 
Contractor shall notify subcontractors that they must confirm payments recei\ed from 
Contractor in Pay Audit. The Pay Audit system can be accessed on the IDOA webpage 
at: www.in.gov/idoa/mwbe/payaudit.htm . Contractor may also be required to report 

Division of Supplier Di\ersity certified subcontractor payments directly to the Division of 
Supplier Di\ersity, as reasonably requested and in the format required by the Division of 
Supplier Di\ersity. 

Contractor's failure to comply with the provisions in this clause may be 
considered a material breach of the Contract. 

B. Indiana Veteran Owned Small Business Enterprises Compliance 

As required by 25 IAC 9-4-1(b), the following certified IVOSB subcontractors will 
be participating in this Contract during the extension period. This participation represents 
an increase of O % abo\e the original IVOSB commitment. 

Page 2 of 4 

https://www.in.gov/idoa/mwbe/payaudit.htm
mailto:MWBECompliance@idoa.lN.gov
mailto:MWBECompliance@idoa.lN.gov


DocuSign Envelope ID: E43D8855-BC72-400E-8ECA-044B9126BAF2 

IVB PHONE COMPA NY NAME SCOPE OF PRODUCTS UTILIZATION PERCENT 
and/or SffiVICES DATE 

IVOSB (317) 605- Patriot Ventures, LLC. Provide strategic benefit 1 /1 /23-12/31 /26 0.03% 
3896 d.b.a Patriot planning and management of 

Insurance and Risk reinsurance transactions 
Management Servicei 

IVOSB (410)533- Vespa Group Provide recruiting, staffing, 1 /1 /23-12/31 /26 3.78% 
6247 and resource management 

needs and rr support 

A copy of each subcontractor agreement must be submitted to IDOA's Di\iision of 
Supplier Di\iersity within thirty (30) days of the effecti\ie date of this Amendment. The 
subcontractor agreements may be uploaded into Pay Audit {Indiana's subcontractor 

payment auditing system), emailed to lndianaVeteransPreference@idoa.lN.gov, or 
mailed to IDOA, 402 W. Washington Street, Room W-462, Indianapolis, IN 46204. Failure 
to pro\iide a copy of any subcontractor agreement may be deemed a \iiolation of the rules 

go\ierning IVOSB procurement and may result in sanctions allowable under 25 IAC 9-5-2. 
Requests for changes must be submitted to lndianaVeteransPreference@idoa. IN.gov for 
re\iiew and approval before changing the participation plan submitted in connection with 

this Amendment. 

The Contractor shall report payments made to certified IVOSB subcontractors 

under this Contract on a monthly basis using Pay Audit. The Contractor shall notify 
subcontractors that they must confirm payments recei\ied from Contractor in Pay Audit. 
The Pay Audit system can be accessed on the IDOA webpage at: 

www.in.gov/idoa/mwbe/payaudit.htm . The Contractor may also be required to report 
IVOSB certified subcontractor payments directly to the Di\iision of Supplier Di\iersity, as 
reasonably requested and in the format required by the Di\iision of Supplier Di\iersity. 

The Contractor's failure to comply with the pro\iisions in this clause may be 
considered a material breach of the Contract. 

All matters set forth in the original Contract and Amendment #1 and not affected by this 
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

Page 3 of 4 

https://www.in.gov/idoa/mwbe/payaudit.htm
mailto:lndianaVeteransPreference@idoa.lN.gov


DocuSign Envelope ID: E43D8855-BC72-400E-8ECA-044B9126BAF2 

Non-Collusion and Acceptance 

The undersigned attests, subject to the penalties for perjury, that the undersigned is  the 

Contractor, or that the undersigned is the properly authorized representative, agent, member or 
officer of the Contractor. Further, to the undersigned's knowledge, neither the undersigned nor 
any other member, employee, representative, agent or officer of the Contractor, directly or 

indirectly, has entered into or been offered any sum of money or other consideration for the 
execution of this Contract other than that which appears upon the face hereof. Furthermore, if 
the undersigned has knowledge that a state officer, employee, or special state appointee, 

as those terms are defined in IC§ 4-2-6-1, has a financial interest in the Contract, the 
Contractor attests to compliance with the disclosure requirements in IC § 4-2-6-10.5. 

Agreement to Use Electronic Signatures 

I agree, and it is my intent, to sign this Contract by accessing State of Indiana Supplier Portal 

using the secure password assigned to me and by electronically submitting this Contract to the 
State of Indiana. I understand that my signing and submitting this Contract in this fashion is the 
legal equivalent of ha\nng placed my handwritten signature on the submitted Contract and this 

affirmation. I understand and agree that by electronically signing and submitting this Contract in 
this fashion I am affirming to the truth of the information contained therein. I understand that this 
Contract will not become binding on the State until it has been approved by the Department of 

Administration, the State Budget Agency, and the Office of the Attorney General, which approvals 
will be posted on the Active Contracts Database: https://secure.in.gov/apps/idoa/contractsearch/

In Witness Whereof, the Contractor and the State have, through their duly authorized 
representatives, entered into this Contract. The parties, ha\nng read and understood the 
foregoing terms of this Contract, do by their respective signatures dated below agree to the terms 

thereof. 

COORDINATED CARE CORPORATION 

d/b/a MANAGED HEALTH SERVICES 

Title: CEO 

Date: 12/28/2023 I 07: 2 3 PST 

Indiana Family and Social Seruces 

Administration, Office of Medicaid Policy and 
Plannina 

,e::;
9

� 00503 
B :: S� 

CA1FAD1BE95044DA... 

Title : Medicaid Di rector 

Date:12/28/2023 I 10:25 EST 

Bectronically Approved by: 
Indiana Office of Technology 

By: (for) 
Tracy Barnes, Chief Information Officer 

Bectronically Approved by: 
State Budget Agency 

By: (for) 
Zachary Q. Jackson, Director 

Bectronically Approved by: 
Department of Adrrinistration 

By: (for) 
Rebecca Holw erda, Cormissioner 

Bectronically Approved as to Form and Legality: 
Office of the Attorney General 

By: (for) 
Theodore E Rokita, Attorney General 

Page 4 of 4 

https://secure.in.gov/apps/idoa/contractsearch



